	10-11-200	) (					
	RM PTO-1595 1-92			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Docket No. 260/076 101871245							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name	and address of re	ceiving party:	-	
	Ann Rhee, Sumanta K. Chatterjee, Juan R. Loaiza	Na	me: <u>Or</u>	acle Corporation	ρ		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address: 500 Oracle Parkway				
3.	Q.61				2 s		
	Assignment Derger	P	r: <u>Redw</u>	ood Shores	_State: CA Zip: 94065	5	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	S U			1 <b>6</b>	6	
	□ Other	Str	eet Add	ress: <u>as above</u>			
	Execution Date: 9/26/01	City	•		_State: Zip:		
		Add	ditional	name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🥅 No		
4.	<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>September 27, 2001</u></li> </ol>						
^					ication is: <u>Septemper 27, 2001</u>		
A.	ratent Application No(s).	В.	Paten	t No(s).:			
Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1concerning document should be mailed:						
	Name: <u>Don Daybell</u>	7.	Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	-	
		[	E	nclosed			
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700						
	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066			Charge this Deposi required	t Account if any additional fee is		
		8.	Depos	sit Account Numbe	r: 12-2475		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature:							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the							
	original document.						
	and a	D٤	ite:	1/2/	2001		
Ivan Posey, Reg No. 43,65							
Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>4</u>							

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

OC-93044.1

## Patent Attorney Docket: 260/076 <u>ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION</u>

WHEREAS, WE, ANN RHEE, a citizen of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, and SUMANTA K. CHATTERJEE, a citizen of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and JUAN R. LOAIZA a citizen of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USING OPERATION EXECUTION TIME ESTIMATES for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, ORACLE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Delaware and having its place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, CA 94065 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal

OC-92752.1

## PATENT REEL: 012228 FRAME: 0034

Patent Attorney Docket: 260/076

equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 4/26/2001

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Sumanta K. Chatterjee

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Juan R. Loaiza

PATENT REEL: 012228 FRAME: 0035

Patent Attorney Docket: 260/076

equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:

Date:  $\frac{9/26/2001}{126/01}$ 

Ann Rhee

K. Chattery . Loaiza

## PATENT REEL: 012228 FRAME: 0036